19.04.2023 calling upon the Principal Borrower : M/s. Solu Clinipharm 
Pvt. Ltd.; Director/Mortgagor/Guarantor : Mr. Iyer Natrajan Ganesh; 
and Director/ Guarantor’s : Mrs. Iyer Sangeeta Natrajan & Mrs. Chopra 
Sweety Kumari to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 
46,28,359/- (Rupees Forty-Six Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifty-Nine Only) as on 16.04.2023 plus interest thereon within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower/Director/Mortgagor/Guarantor having failed to repay 
the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Director/Mortgagor/ 
Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

The Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor in particular and the public 
in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any 
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Saraswat 
Co-op. Bank Ltd., for total outstanding amount of being Rs. 46,28,359/- 
(Rupees Forty-Six Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-
Nine Only) as on 16.04.2023 plus interest thereon. 

The Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor attention is invited to provisions 
of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to 
redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property